

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 of 2009

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 6 of 2009

=====

GOVIND SAMAT CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 15/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to AUGUST 22, 2024.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)