

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 of 2009

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 6 of 2009

=====

GOVIND SAMAT CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY

Date : 16/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

In Criminal Revision Application No.13 of 2009, despite service of advocate notice on petitioner no.1, none remained present on his behalf. List both these matters on 06.08.2025.

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

R.S. MALEK