

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 of 2009

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 6 of 2009

=====

GOVIND SAMAT CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 06/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Tarun Rajput states that learned advocate Mr.Jeet Bhatt has instructions to appear for the applicant and seeks permission to file vakalatnama.

Permission is accordingly granted. Registry to accept the vakalatnama that may be filed by learned advocate Mr.Bhatt.

S.O. to 20.08.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Hitesh