

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 13 of 2009

With

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 6 of 2009

=====

GOVIND SAMAT CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR JEET J BHATT(6154) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 24/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

With consent of both of the parties, stand over to 08/10/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Kaushal Rathod