

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 6 of 2009

=====

DHANJI BHIMJI AHIR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT K DAVE(246) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR J M PANCHAL(529) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR K J PANCHAL(2422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 01/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates for the respective parties.

The arguments are concluded. Reserved for orders.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI